

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 6 9 0 6 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 26 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 in AA No. 2/ 2 0 0 6
of the HIGH COUR T OF UTTA R A N C H A L AT NAI N I T A L)

INDI A N OIL COR P . L T D . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

M/S RA J A TR A N S P O R T (P) LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Ms. Priya Pu ri, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Ku m a r, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Ku m a r , Adv.

Ms. Swaty Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himan sh u Shekh a r, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue notice.

Interi m stay of operation of the impugned order.

Mr. Himan s hu Shekh a r, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent. It is agreed that having regard to the facts
and circumstances of this case, no counter or rejoinder is called for.

List for final disposal on 5.1 2 . 2 0 0 8 .

(Ravi P. Verm a) (Anand Singh)

Court Master Court Master