

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26906/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2008 in AA No. 2/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJA TRANSPORT(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
 Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 12.12.2008.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master