

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 OF 2009 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5760 OF 2009

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.& ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJA TRANSPORT(P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 09/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Puri, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks to  
withdraw the application for clarification.

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)  
Sr. P.A. Court Master